

Professor Department of Commerce, D.D.U. Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur-273009

Chairperson
Peer-team,
National Assessment and
Accreditation Council (NAAC)

Contact: Office of the Vice Chancellor JANANAYAK CHANDRASHEKHAR UNIVERSITY

Phone: 05498-297600 E-mail:vcjncuballia@gmail.com

BALLIA-277301 (U.P)

# PROF. SANJEET KUMAR GUPTA

### **VICE CHANCELLOR**

JANANAYAK CHANDRASHEKHAR UNIVERSITY, BALLIA-277301 (U.P)

## **Member of Executive Council**

- Member of Executive Council, DDU Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur.
- Governor Nominee Executive Council, Siddharth University, Kapilvatsu, Siddharthnagar.

#### **Member of Academic Bodies**

- ❖ Member, Board of Studies, Purvanchal University, Jaunpur.
- \* Member of Academic Council, DDU Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur.
- Member, Board of Studies, Gurukula Kangri Vishwavidyalaya, Haridwar.
- Member of RDC, Purvanchal University, Jaunpur.
- ❖ Member of Professional/Academic Bodies, Indian Accounting Association (IAA).
- Member of RDC, CSM University, Kanpur.
- Member, Board of Studies, Prof. Rajendra Singh, Rajju Bhaiya, University, Prayagraj.
- Member, Board of Studies, DDU Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur.
- Member of RDC, UPRTOU, Prayagraj.
- Member, Board of Studies, C.S.M University, Kanpur.
- Member, Board of Studies, RML Awadh University, Ayodhya.
- Member of Acadmic Council, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Koni, Bilaspur.
- Member, Board of Studies, Hari Singh Gour Central University, Sagar, M.P.

## **Administrative Experience & Responsibilities**

- Lt. N.C.C. Officer, NSS Programme Officer & Assistant Proctor.
- Assistant Dean, Student Welfare & Hostel Superintendent.
- Observer & Superintendent B.Ed., UGC NET & NTA Examinations.
- Member of B.Com., M.Com. Admission Committee.
- Asst. Centre Superintendent & Superintendent of University Examinations.
- Programme Co-ordinator, N.S.S., D.D.U. Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur.
- Co-ordinator, Gorakhpur Empanelled Training Institute (GETI) N.S.S., Gorakhpur.
- Convener, Rovers & Rangers (Scout & Guide), D.D.U. Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur.
- Treasurer, Indian Accounting Association Gorakhpur Branch & Central Zone Delegacy.
- Convener Evaluation, Annual Examination 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018 & 2019.
- Co-ordinator, RTI for students DDU Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur.
   Coordinator, UPRTOU, Study Centre, DDU Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur.
- Director, Deendayal Upadhyaya Shodhpeeth, DDU Gorakhpur University, Gorakhpur.

## **Educational Contribution**

- No. of candidates awarded Ph.D. degree: 13
- No. of candidates registered for Ph.D. degree: 04
- Number of published books: 06
- Publication of Research Papers, Articles & Chapters: 35
- Published Articles in National Newspapers: 8
- Presented Paper in Conference/ Seminar: 101
- ${\color{blue} \diamondsuit}$  Participation in Orientation, Refresher Courses & Workshops: 16
- Participation in Production of Educational TV Programme: 08
- Invited Lectures in various Institutions: 47
- Conducted Seminar and Training Programs: 08 & 20

#### Awards/Honors

- Research Fellowship, BHU Varanasi.
- National Award for NSS (Indira Gandhi National Award for NSS) 2010.
- ❖ Honored by Chief Election Commission, Uttar Pradesh 2012.
- Honored by Uttar Pradesh State Aids Control Society, U.P.
- Honored by National Youth Project, New Delhi.